
Wednesday, December 31, 2003  THE OBERLIN HERALD  5B

Public Notices

Sheriff's sale
Dale Kempt

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, Dec. 24,31, 2003, Jan. 7,
2004)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

CIVIL COURT DEPARTMENT

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.,
Plaintiff,
v.
Dale Kempt, et al.,
Defendants.

Case No. 03-C-12
Title to Real Estate Involved

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that under
and by virtue of an Order of Sale issued by the
Clerk of the District Court of Decatur County,
Kansas, in the case above numbered, wherein
the parties above named were respectfully
plaintiff and defendants, and to me, the under-
signed Sheriff of Decatur County, Kansas, di-
rected, I will offer for sale at public auction and
sell to the highest bidder for cash in hand at the
Courthouse in Oberlin, Kansas, in said County
and State on January 15th, 2004, at 10:00 a.m.
of said day, the following described real estate
situated in the County of Decatur, State of Kan-
sas, to-wit:

Lot 22 and the South half of Lot 21 (S/2 L.
21), in Block Four (4), in the Original Town, now
City of Oberlin, Decatur County, Kansas.
(“Property”)

Said real property is levied upon as the prop-
erty of defendant Dale Kempt and all other al-
leged owners and will be sold without appraisal
to satisfy said Order of Sale.

Ken Badsky
Decatur County Sheriff

Robert D. Kroeker, KS#08972
Beverly M. Patterson, KS#20570
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARTIN, LEIGH, LAWS & FRITZLEN, P.C.
1044 Main Street, Suite 400
Kansas City, MO 64105
Telephone: (816) 221-1430
Facsimile: (816) 221-1044

MARTIN, LEIGH, LAWS & FRITZLEN, P.C.,
AS ATTORNEYS FOR ABN AMRO MORT-
GAGE GROUP, INC. IS ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PUR-
POSE.

Estate of
E. Lindquist

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, Dec. 17,24,31, 2003) 3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of the Estate of)
ESTHER LINDQUIST,            )
Deceased.                                    )

Case No. 03-P-23

NOTICE OF HEARING ON
PETITION FOR FINAL SETTLEMENT

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS
CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a petition has
been filed in said court by JoAnne Dolance, ex-
ecutor of the estate of Esther Lindquist, de-
ceased, praying for a final settlement of said
estate, approval of the acts, proceedings and
accounts of the executor, allowance for the
services of the executor and attorney’s fees
and expenses; and also praying that the court
determine the heirs, devisees and legatees
entitled to the estate and the proportion or part
thereof to which each is entitled, and distrib-
ute and assign the same to them in accordance
with the provisions of decedent’s will thereto;
that the administration of the estate be closed;
that the executor be discharged and released
from further liability.

You are hereby required to file your written
defenses thereto on or before the 9th day of
January, 2004, at 10:00 a.m. of said day, in said
court, in the city of Oberlin, Decatur County,
Kansas, at which time and place said cause will
be heard.  Should you fail therein, judgment
and decree will be entered in due course upon
said petition.

JoAnne Dolance, Executor

Steven W. Hirsch
HIRSCH & PRATT, LLP
124 So. Penn—Box 296
Oberlin, KS  67749-0296
Ph.  785.475.2296
Fax  785.475.2060

Estate of
Mileham Ray

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,
Dec. 24,31, 2003, Jan. 7, 2004)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

(Magistrate - Probate)
(Proceedings Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter

59)

In the Matter of the Estate of
MILEHAM E. RAY, Deceased.

Case No. 03-P-14

NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION FOR
FINAL SETTLEMENT

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS
CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that on the 16th  day
of December 2003, a petition was filed in said
Court by Ila Ray, an heir, devisee, legatee and

Estate of
W. J. Schwab

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, Dec. 24,31, 2003, Jan. 7,
2004)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of the Estate of   )
WILLIAM JOSEPH SCHWAB, )
Deceased.                                       )

Case No. 03-P-41

NOTICE OF HEARING AND NOTICE TO
CREDITORS

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS
CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a petition dated
December 17, 2003, has been filed in this court
by Angela Weller, as the surviving spouse and
an heir of William Joseph Schwab, deceased,
praying for administration of said estate and for
the appointment of Greg Lohoefener as admin-
istrator of the estate.

You are further advised that the petitioner
in this matter has requested administration pur-
suant to the Kansas Simplified Estates Act, and
if such request is granted the court may not su-
pervise administration of the estate and no fur-
ther notice of any action of the administrator or
other proceedings in the estate will be given
except for notice of final settlement of the
decedent’s estate.  Should written objections
to simplified administration be filed with the
court, the court may order supervised admin-
istration to ensue.

You are hereby required to file your written
defenses to the appointment of Greg
Lohoefener as administrator of the estate on
or before January 16, 2004, at 10:00 A.M. in
this court in the city of Oberlin in Decatur
County, Kansas, at which time and place the
cause will be heard.  Should you fail therein,
judgment and decree will be entered in due
course upon the petition.

All creditors are notified to exhibit their de-
mands against the estate within four months
from the date of the first publication of this no-
tice as provided by law, and if their demands
are not thus exhibited they shall be forever
barred.

Angela Weller, Petitioner

Steven W. Hirsch
HIRSCH & PRATT, LLP
124 So. Penn—P. O. Box 296
Oberlin, Kansas 67749-0296
Ph.  785.475.2296
Fax  785.475.2060
Attorney for Petitioner

Estate of
Rose Stritt

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, Dec. 24,31, 2003, Jan. 7,
2004) 3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR
COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of the Estate of   )
ROSE M. STRITT, Deceased.)

Case No. 03-P-42

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS
CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a petition dated
December 19, 2003, has been filed in this court
by Gerald Stritt, as surviving spouse and an heir
of Rose M. Stritt, deceased, praying for probate
of the estate and for the appointment of Gerald
Stritt as Administrator of the estate.

You are further advised that the petitioner
in this matter has requested administration pur-
suant to the Kansas Simplified Estates Act, and
if such request is granted the court may not su-
pervise administration of the estate and no fur-
ther notice of any action of the Administrator
or other proceedings in the estate will be given
except for notice of final settlement of the
decedent’s estate.  Should written objections
to simplified administration be filed with the
court, the court may order supervised admin-
istration to ensue.

All creditors are notified to exhibit their de-
mands against the estate within four months
from the date of the first publication of this no-
tice as provided by law, and if their demands
are not thus exhibited they shall be forever
barred.

Gerald Stritt, Petitioner

Steven W. Hirsch
HIRSCH & PRATT, LLP
124 So. Penn—P. O. Box 296
Oberlin, Kansas 67749-0296
Ph.  785.475.2296
Fax  785.475.2060
Attorney for Estate

as Executrix named in the Last Will and Testa-
ment of Mileham E. Ray, deceased, dated
September 3, 1976, praying for a final settle-
ment of said estate, approval of  her acts, pro-
ceedings and accounts as Executrix, allow-
ance of her  attorney’s fees and expenses; and
also praying that the Court determine the heirs-
at-law entitled to said estate and the propor-
tion or part thereof to which each is entitled and
distribute and assign the same to them in ac-
cordance with the laws of the State of Kansas;
and you are hereby required to file your writ-
ten defenses thereto on or before the14th day
of January 2004 at 10:00 o’clock a.m. on said
day, in said Court, in the city of Oberlin, at which
time and place said cause will be heard.
Should you fail therein, judgement and decree
will be entered in due course upon said peti-
tion.

Ila Ray, Petitioner

LUND LAW FIRM, CHARTERED
118 W. Hall, P. O. Box 267
Oberlin, Kansas 67749
Phone (785) 475-2312
Attorney for Petitioner

Kansas Classified Ad Network
Adoption
ADOPTION, Pregnant? Call to receive
information on loving families hoping
to adopt and shower your baby with
love. Call Tammy. 800-675-3407.
———————————————
Auctions
HUGE ANTIQUE AUCTION Jan. 2, 3
& 4. 900 East Kansas, Greensburg, KS.
For listing and 100 photos
www.brownauction.net Thousands of
items. For information: 620-723-2111.
———————————————
MAGNIFICENT CONSIGNMENT
SALE of Jet Skis, Motor Boats, Motor-
cycles, RVs, Cars, Trucks, Farm Ma-
chinery, Building Materials, Furniture,
Appliances, Jewelry, Coins and House-
hold Miscellaneous. Looking for more
consignments. auction at 9:30 a.m., Sat.,
Jan. 3, 2004. 6460 N. Broadway,
Wichita, KS. Newcom Auctioneers, Ph.
316-942-1113. www.newcomauction-
.com
———————————————
Educational
MISSOURI WELDING INSTITUTE,
INC. Nevada, Missouri.  Become a Cer-
tified Pipe and Structural Welder.  Earn
top pay in 18 weeks.  Many companies
seek our graduates. 1-800-667-5885.
———————————————
For Sale
FREE 4ROOM DIRECTV SYSTEM
INCLUDING INSTALLATION!
FREE 3 MONTH HBO (7 movie chan-
nels) w/subscription. Access 225+ TV
channels! Digital quality picture/-
sound. Limited offer. Details 800-217-
4578.
———————————————
Help Wanted
CALI BOUND - Now hiring sharp out-
going people to travel entire US repre-
senting top sport, fashion & news pub-
lications. Expense paid training with
base guarantee. Daily-weekly-monthly

bonuses. Trans & hotel provided with
return trip guaranteed. Call 800-482-
5189. Call today-start tomorrow.
———————————————
FULLTIME RECREATION DIRECT-
OR, City of Council Grove. Position
open until filled. Resumes accepted at
City Hall, P.O. Box 313, Council Grove,
KS 66846; phone, 620-767-5417. Drug
and alcohol pre-screening required,
EOE.
———————————————
GOVERNMENT and POSTAL JOBS
- Public Announcement. Now hiring up
to $47,578. Full/Part positions. Benefits
and training for applications and info.
800-573-8555 Dept P357 8am-11pm/
7days.
———————————————
Help Wanted/Truck Driver
Attention Drivers/YOU DESERVE
THE GAINEY DIFFERENCE. NEW
HOMETIME POLICY. Start up to 37¢.
Great benefits & Equipment! Teams
Welcome! Gainey Transportation  800-
287-0376.
———————————————
Driver - COVENANT TRANSPORT.
Teams and Solos check out our new pay
plan. Owner operators, experi-enced
drivers, solos, teams and graduate stu-
dents. Call 1-888-MORE-PAY (1-888-
667-3729)
———————————————
DRIVER TRAINEES! NO EXPERI-
ENCE NEEDED! SWIFT TRANS-
PORTATION Hiring in your area. Av-
erage $600-$900/week! Home often,
Trainee pay available. Food, transpor-
tation, lodging included. 1-877-443-
8289
———————————————
Drivers...NEW YEAR, NEW PAY!
Van, Flatbed, Autohaul. Sign-on-Bo-
nus. Low Cost CDL Training Available.
SWIFT TRANSPORTA-TION 1-800-
284-8785 www.Swift-TruckingJobs.-

com  Attn: Mike Johnson
———————————————
Flatbed Drivers Get Paid For Your Driv-
ing Exp! Late model equipment, Excel-
lent home time, Full benefit package,
Bonuses, Tarp, Drop, Pickup & Holiday
pay! 900 miles average LOH, out 14 to
17 days. Call E.W. Wylie today! 877-
967-7648 www.wylietrucking.com.
———————————————
Flatbed Owner Operators Are you get-
ting better than 85% of the gross and
100% of all the accessorial? Lets com-
pare. Call Lynn or Bill 1-877-967-7648
E.W. Wylie Corporation.
———————————————
O/OÕs Up to $1.60 a mile for Tractors
and $1.15 for Straight trucks. Up to
$3000 Sign-On Bonus!! Call Tri-State
Expedited 888-320-5424.
 ———————————————
OWNER OPERATORS/COMPANY
Dr-ivers - Flatbed, 82% of gross or pre-
mium fixed mileage plan, 950 average
trip, bonus program, 98.5% same day
reload, nationwide and regional. Excel-
lent Company driver package. EW
Wylie (877)967-7648 or (515)967-
7648.
———————————————
Professional Drivers & Lease Operators
- Kansas based company with mostly
midwest runs. Generous pay with ben-
efits and home time on the weekends.
800-255-2450 ext 341.
———————————————
Legal Services Social Security
disability claims; Saunders & Saunders
Attorneys at Law.  No recovery, No fee!
1-800-259-8548.
———————————————
Spas for Sale
HOT TUB BUYERS, MANUFAC-
TURER CLOSING OUT 2003 MOD-
ELS, BUY DIRECT - SAVE $1500-
$2000. FREE DELIVERY, FOR FREE
VIDEO - PRICE LIST CALL 1-800-

869-0406. www.goodlifespas-.com
———————————————
Special Notice
15th Annual Wichita RV Show, Janu-
ary 7-11, 2004, Kansas Coliseum.  Tent
campers, 5th wheels, motorhomes.  Spe-
cial Show prices.  LIVE MUSIC!
Adults $5, Children $1. FREE PARK-
ING!
———————————————
Attention farmers/landowners Florida
professional looking to lease land for
five years with river/creek bottom for
hunting deer and turkey. Please call 772-
221-8500.
———————————————
Reach more than 1.5 million Kansas
readers by advertising in the Kansas
Classified Ad Network. Contact this
newspaper or Kansas Press assoc-iation
at 785-271-5304 or kcan@ks-
press.com for more information.
———————————————
Steel Buildings For Sale
40x8x8 or 48x8.5x9.5 SHIPPING
CONTAINERS. Camlock doors with
Perimeter seals, hardwood floors will
support forklift, $1,650-$2,650. 1-785-
655-9430. www.chuckhenry.-com for
complete web listing, photos, specs,
pricing.
———————————————
Steel Roofing/Building Materials. Gal-
vanized Steel starting @ $32 square,
painted @ $42.  Call for catalog.  West-
ern Metal - Kansas, Hays 1-800-770-
2725, Louisburg 1-800-489-4100,
Statewide delivery available.
———————————————
Vacation
Rockport-Fulton, Texas - Escape from
the holidays and the cold weather and
fall in love with the charm of the Texas
coast. Fishing, art, birding, sunlit bays
and tranquil waters. Free coupon book-
let. 1-866-712-LOVE. www.loverock-
portfulton.org.

Decatur Co-op Association
2004  Oil Booking

Runs through January 31, 2004

See Rick in Oberlin for details
 or contact any of our
   Co-op Branches in
      Herndon, Danbury,
                  Jennings and Ludell.

Decatur          Assn.
305 S. York — 785-475-2234

Hemorrhoids can interfere with your enjoymment of life at
a time when you could be enjoying life most. Fortunately,

Hemcure can eliminate your hemorrhoid problem...
without surgery or pain, and without interrupting your

lifestyle.
Enjoy life to the fullest. If hemorrhoids bother you, call to

find out more.

Don’t let hemorrhoids slow you down.

Medicare assignment accepted.

Wed., Jan. 14 and Sat., Jan. 17

Subscribe
today!

 Get all the news
from  Decatur County

Subscribers whose mailing address is in
Decatur, Norton, Rawlins, Sheridan, Thomas

and Red Willow counties       $28
Elsewhere in Kansas    $32

Elsewhere in the United States $35
To order your subscription, fill out

the coupon below and send it with payment to:

THE OBERLIN HERALD
 170 S. Penn Ave. Oberlin, Kan. 67749

Name ……………………......….…………

Address …………………………...………

City………………… State…… Zip……..

RAWLINS COUNTY
HEALTH CENTER CLINIC

901 E. Hospital Drive  •  Atwood, Kansas
785-626-3241

Monday-Friday ....................... 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Saturday ............................. 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon

Baskar Duval, M.D.  •  Terrell Hadley, M.D.
Jerry Molstad, P.A.C.

First & third Tuesday afternoons:
Nadja Vawrk-Button, P.A.C.


